

Tuition Fees

Annual fees for each student are at the following levels – payable six-monthly to annually in advance.

Annual Fees (a)	AUD \$	Annual Fees	AUD \$
Tuition Prep — Year 4	\$20,415	Tuition Years 9 — 10	\$28,095
Tuition Years 5 — 6	\$20,750	Tuition Years 11 — 12	\$28,610
Tuition Year 7	\$21,205	Building Fund Levy (Prep — Year 12) per family	\$700
Tuition Years 8	\$21,990	Please see General Terms and Conditions below for inclusions	

Non-Tuition Fees

Payable in full upon acceptance of enrolment offer	AUD\$
Bond (a)	\$500 per student
Uniforms (b)	\$360 to \$760 (depending on year level)
English Support (Years 1 – 12) (c)	\$2,000
Overseas Student Health Cover (Prep — Year 12) (d)	\$676 per annum (est.)
Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority (Years 11 – 12) (d)	\$855.74 per annum (est.)
Stationery	\$150 per annum (Years 8 – 12)
Year 11 Girls Retreat	\$750
Year 11 Boys Retreat	\$750

⁽a) Refundable upon student leaving school with correct notice and in the event of visa refusal. Please refer to the provisions for visa refusal in the refund policy

(d) OSHC and QCAA fees are subject to change.

Bus Fees (e)	AUD\$	
ZONE & DISTANCE	PER STUDENT	MAXIMUM PER FAMILY
Zone 1: Within 1 – 5 km radius	\$3,290 per annum	\$4,720 per annum
Zone 2: Between 6 – 10 km radius	\$3,485 per annum	\$5,390 per annum
Zone 3: Outside 10 km radius	\$3,650 per annum	\$5,840 per annum
Salisbury Train Station and Salisbury Bus Terminus shuttle bus	No charge	

⁽e) Bus fees are payable per term in advance.

General Terms & Conditions

All fees and prices are subject to change.

An application fee of \$150.00 must be paid at the point of application .

Annual Fees are payable six-monthly to annually in advance. The following items are provided by the College at no additional charge to International students:

- ♦ School Camps Years 4 12. Fees will not be refunded for non-attendance of camps.
- ♦ Swimming and gymnastics (Prep Year 5)
- ♦ Bookpack (Prep Year 7)

- ♦ Co-curricular inclusions
- Technology and iPad, Numeracy and Literacy Resources
- ♦ Yearbook (one per student).

 $Additional\ optional\ charges\ not\ listed\ here\ include: some\ camps, some\ specific\ sporting\ activities\ and\ instrumental\ music\ programs.$

Fees may be paid by cash, cheque, EFTPOS, internet transfer, Visa or Mastercard. The College does not accept responsibility for any funds brought to school until they have been received and receipted at the Office. If paying fees by credit card, a credit card surcharge will apply - 0.81%

⁽b) Uniform is compulsory at Brisbane Christian College.

⁽c) English Support is compulsory for each student (Years 1 – 10) until each student is assessed above NLLIA Bandscale 5.